Alternatives Considered & Proposed Improvement  
In order to engage the public and stakeholders within the SH-66 corridor from Post Road to the Lincoln County 
line, a public meeting was held on July 26, 2011 in Arcadia to inform the public and solicit input on the proposed 
improvements. One hundred seventeen (117) property owners along Route 66 from Post Road to the Lincoln 
County Line were notified of the proposed improvements and sent an invitation to the meeting.  Forty one (41) 
stakeholders and public officials, including representatives of the Oklahoma Route 66 Association, the Oklahoma